## CITY OF POLSON ORDINANCE 2019 No. 003 TO AMEND POLSON MUNICIPAL CODE CHAPTER 9 Sec. 9.01.020 REGARDING STREETS, SIDEWALKS AND OTHER PUBLIC PLACES

**WHEREAS**, the City of Polson determines that it is the public interest to amend POLSON MUNICIPAL CODE Sec. 9.01.020; and

**WHEREAS**, the Amendment will promote the public health, safety and welfare of the citizens of Polson;

**NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED** by the City Commission of the City of Polson, Montana, that POLSON MUNICIPAL CODE, Chapter 9, Sec. 9.01.020 be revised to read as shown on Exhibit A.

Date: October 7, 2019		
First Reading: 6 ayes	nays	_ abstentions
Date: October 21, 2019		
Second Reading: <u>6</u> ayes	nays	abstentions
Effective Date: November 21, 2019		
	Mayor Paul Briney	
Attest:		
City Clerk Cora E. Pritt		

Sec. 9.01.020. - Camping on city streets or property.

It shall be unlawful for persons to camp, tent or park a recreational vehicle on a city street or city property without the site being attended by the immediately adjacent real property to the camp, park or recreational vehicle. No person may camp, tent, or park a recreational vehicle on a city street or city property for a continuous period of more than 72 hours—; unless otherwise posted.